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CNA/O701/NATPOLREX-X 

Subject: Conduct of 10h National Level Pollution Response Exercise 
(NATPOLREX-X) off Chennai from 05-06 Oct 25 

2. The programme outline are as follows: 
Ser 
No 

3. 

1 A meeting notice for National Oil Spill Disaster Contingency Plan & 

Preparedness meeting scheduled on 05 Oct 25 has been circulated vide CNA 
Circular CNA/0720/27h NOSDCP meeting dated 07 Jul 25. In accordance with 
National Oil Spill Disaster Contingency Plan (NosDCP), Indian Coast Guard (|CG) 
is conducting 10 edition of National Level Pollution Response Exercise 
(NATPOLREX-X) from 05 to 06 Oct 25, off Chennai. 
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HAY I vfÜ/COMPETENT NATIONAL AUTHORITY 
(tr q* TATq fRrTT gfakur/ Oil and Chemical Spill Response) 

wrft eTK/ INDIAN COAST GUARD 
RZUE H/ COAST GUARD HEADQUARTERs 

fqr fter/ NATIONAL STADIUM COMPLEX 
f f/ NEW DELHI 110 001 
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4.2 
4.3 

4.1 Name 

4.4 

Date 

05 Oct 25 

4.5 

06 Oct 25 

NOTICE 

It is therefore, requested that suitable senior management level Officers 

preferably subject matter expert may be nominated for atending the technical 
session and Sea exercise on 05 & 06 Oct 25. 

Organisation 
Designation 

Tele: 91 || 23115106 
Web: www.indiancoastguard,.gov.in 
E-mail: dte-feaindiancoastguard.nic,in 

Forenoon Session 

4. The details of nominated official for NATPOLREX-X may be communicated 
to Coast Guard Regional HQ (East) at email id rfeo-east@indiancoastquard.nic.in, 
under intimation to Coast Guard Headquarters at email id 

dte-fe@indiancoastquard.nic.in by 12 Sep 25 with following details: 

Address 

04 Sep 25 

Programme 
b 

Technical Session on NATPOLREX 
Afternoon Session 

Contact No & Email ld 

NOSDCP and Preparedness meeting 
Sea Exercise off Chennai 



The detailed progtamme of event is enciOsed 

(Ravindra Kumar) 
Dy Inspector General 
Member Secretary 
for Competent National Authority 



NATIONAL LEVEL POLLUTION RESPONSE EXERCISE-X (NATPOLREX-X) 
AND 27TH NATIONAL OIL SPILL DISASTER CONTINGENCY PLAN (NOSDCP) & 

PREPAREDNESS MEETING: 05-06 OCT 25 

05 Oct 25 (Sunday) � Day 1 

0900 

0945 

1000 

1005 

1007 

1015 

1020 

1030 

1100 

1245 

1300 

1430 

1450 

1452 

1500 

1515 

1615 

1620 

1625 

1630 
1635 

Inaugural Session - NATPOLREX-X 

Registration of delegates 

Programme Briefing 
Senior officers arrive 

DGICG Arrives 
Inauguration of NATPOLREX 

Inaugural Address 
Group photography 
Tea Break 

Presentations 

Organisations 

Working Lunch 

Technical Session - NATPOLREX-X 

Felicitation of speakers 

PROGRAMME 

by 

Registration of delegates 
Chairperson arrives 
Inaugural address 

NOSDCP overview 
Discussion on Agenda Points 

Closing Address 

Nominated 

27th NOSDCP and Preparedness Meeting 

Award of "Samudri Paryaavaran 

Sanrakshan Trophy" to Major Port 
Award of "Tel Udyog Samudri 
Paryaavaran Sanrakshan Trophy" to 

Oil Handling Agency 
Release of National HNS Crisis 

Management Plan 

Group Photography 

1830-2130 Reception Dinner 

Rigs - Dress no. 4/ Business 

Suit or equivalent 
By Master of Ceremony 

by DGICG 

Olc 
convenient 

DGICG departs 

Presentation of mementos to 

speakers 

Chairperson, NOSDCP 

By Chairperson 

Reception Dinner and Cultural Programme 

as 

Rigs - Open collar 



06 Oct 25 (Monday)- Day 2 

0730 

0845 

0900 

1045 

1300 

1400 

Olc 

National Level Pollution Response Exercise (NATPOLREX-X) 

Embarkation of Delegates 
Safety Briefing for Delegates 
Ships leave Chennai harbour 

Exercise commences 
Lunch 

Ships Enter Harbour 

2 

Delegates depart 

Onboard ICG Ships 

Off Chennai 

Onboard ship 
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