

सक्षम राष्ट्रीय प्राधिकरण/ COMPETENT NATIONAL AUTHORITY (तेल एवं रसायन विखराव प्रतिक्रिया/ Oil and Chemical Spill Response)

भारतीय तटरक्षक/ INDIAN COAST GUARD

टेनीफैन्स: 91 11 23115106 तटरक्षक मुख्यालय/ COAST GUARD HEADQUARTERS वेव : www.indiancoastguard.gov.in राष्ट्रीय परिसर/ NATIONAL STADIUM COMPLEX

ई-मेल:dtc-fe@indiancoastguard.nic.in नई दिल्ली/ NEW DELHI 110 001

Tele: 91 11 23115106 Web: www.indiancoastguard.gov.in

E-mail: dte-fe@indiancoastguard.nic.in

CNA/0701/NATPOLREX-X

04 Sep 25

NOTICE

Subject: Conduct of 10th National Level Pollution Response Exercise (NATPOLREX-X) off Chennai from 05-06 Oct 25

- 1. A meeting notice for National Oil Spill Disaster Contingency Plan & Preparedness meeting scheduled on 05 Oct 25 has been circulated vide CNA Circular CNA/0720/27th NOSDCP meeting dated 07 Jul 25. In accordance with National Oil Spill Disaster Contingency Plan (NOSDCP), Indian Coast Guard (ICG) is conducting 10th edition of National Level Pollution Response Exercise (NATPOLREX-X) from **05** to **06** Oct **25**, off Chennai.
- 2. The programme outline are as follows:-

Ser	Date	Programme
No	a.	b.
	1 05 Oct 25	Forenoon Session
1 1		Technical Session on NATPOLREX
'		Afternoon Session
		NOSDCP and Preparedness meeting
2	06 Oct 25	Sea Exercise off Chennai

- 3. It is therefore, requested that suitable senior management level Officers preferably subject matter expert may be nominated for attending the technical session and Sea exercise on 05 & 06 Oct 25.
- 4. The details of nominated official for NATPOLREX-X may be communicated to Coast Guard Regional HQ (East) at email id rfeo-east@indiancoastguard.nic.in, under intimation to Coast Guard Headquarters at email id dte-fe@indiancoastguard.nic.in by 12 Sep 25 with following details:-
 - 4.1 Name
 - 4.2 Organisation
 - 4.3 Designation
 - 4.4 Address
 - 4.5 Contact No & Email Id

5 The detailed programme of event is enclosed

(Ravindra Kumar) Dy Inspector General Member Secretary

for Competent National Authority

PROGRAMME

NATIONAL LEVEL POLLUTION RESPONSE EXERCISE-X (NATPOLREX-X) AND 27TH NATIONAL OIL SPILL DISASTER CONTINGENCY PLAN (NOSDCP) & PREPAREDNESS MEETING: 05-06 OCT 25

	Inaugural Session - NATPOL	REX-X	
0900	Registration of delegates	Rigs - Dress no. 4/ Business Suit or equivalent	
0945	Programme Briefing	By Master of Ceremony	
1000	Senior officers arrive		
1005	DGICG Arrives		
1007	Inauguration of NATPOLREX	by DGICG	
1015	Inaugural Address		
1020	Group photography		
1030	Tea Break	O/c DGICG departs a convenient	
	Technical Session – NATPO	LREX-X	
1100	Presentations by Nominated Organisations		
1245	Felicitation of speakers	Presentation of mementos t speakers	
1300	Working Lunch		
	27 th NOSDCP and Preparednes	ss Meeting	
1430	Registration of delegates		
1450	Chairperson arrives		
1452	Inaugural address	Chairperson, NOSDCP	
1500	NOSDCP overview		
1515	Discussion on Agenda Points		
1615	Award of "Samudri Paryaavaran Sanrakshan Trophy" to Major Port		
1620	Award of "Tel Udyog Samudri Paryaavaran Sanrakshan Trophy" to Oil Handling Agency		
1625	25 Release of National HNS Crisis Management Plan By Chairperson		
1630	Closing Address		
1635	Group Photography		
	Reception Dinner and Cultural	Programme	
830-2130	Reception Dinner	Rigs - Open collar	

Oct 25 (N	ct 25 (Monday) – Day 2				
National Level Pollution Response Exercise (NATPOLREX-X)					
0730	Embarkation of Delegates	Onboard ICG Ships			
0845	Safety Briefing for Delegates				
0900	Ships leave Chennai harbour				
1045	Exercise commences	Off Chennai			
1300	Lunch	Onboard ship			
1400	Ships Enter Harbour				
O/c	Delegates depart				